Phone : 2300108, 2300604, 2300742 Fax : 0361 - 2302602

## OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES,

## The Assam Tea Plantations Provident Fund & Pension Fund Scheme & D.L.I. Scheme "NIDHI BHAWAN" Basistha, Lalmati, N.H. 37: Guwahati - 29

From: Sri P. Barua, Secretary-Cum-P.F. Commissioner Board of Trustees. Cir. No: PF/Adm-I/Act & Scheme/06/3 Dated Guwahati, the 29/05/06.

To,

The Managers of all Tea Estates in Assam.

Sub: Amendment of Assam Tea Plantations Provident Fund & Pension Fund & Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme in respect of insertion of new para as 31-A and the Nomination Form No. 3.

Sir,

I am to enclose herewith a copy of the Notification No. GLR (PC) 4\98\Pt-I\20 dated Dispur the 19th January, 2006 of the Govt. of Assam regarding amendment of Assam Tea Plantations Provident Fund & Pension Fund and Deposit Linked Insurance Fund Scheme in respect of insertion on new Para namely 31 A and Form No. 3 (Nomination Form). A reviseed Nomination Form is also enclosed herewith for your ready reference. The nomination of all PF members may be made as per aforesaid revised form.

Yours falithfully

Secretary-cum-P. F. Commissioner Board of Trustees.

**Copy to :** 1. The Members of the Board of Trustees for information.

- 2. All Officers of the Board of Trustees in Head Office and Field Offices for information & necessary action.
- 3. All Employees Union.
- 4. All Employees Union.

Secretary-cum-P. F. Commissioner Board of Trustees.